January 12, 2025
Weekly Events at Trinity

Worship Service Sunday, 10:00 am Worship Center

Trinity Kids Sunday, 10:15 am FDC**
Student Ministry Sunday, 5-7:00pm Student Bldg.
Adult Bible Fellowship ~ Sunday, 9:00 am MB-307*
Sunday Prayer Team Sunday, 9:30 am MB-306*
Men’s Bible Study Wednesday, 7-8:30 pm MB-304*
Silver Seekers Bible Study Wednesday, 10-11:30 am MB-304*
*Main Building **Family Discipleship Center
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Leadership Team

Miguel Lopez
Pastor of Worship and
Discipleship Ministries
miguel@trinityefca.com

Marcus Busenitz
Senior Pastor
marcus@trinityefca.com

Amy Gex
Kid’s Ministry Director
amy@trinityefca.com

Avery Mendheim
Youth Ministry Director
avery@trinityefca.com

Kathy Godfrey Angelle Rowe
Church Administrator Communications Director
kathy@trinityefca.com angelle@trinityefca.com

Walter Robicheaux
Maintenance Director
walter@trinityefca.com

Elders

George Durant
george@trinityefca.com

Randy Aultman
randy@trinityefca.com

Steve Freeman
steve@trinityefca.com

Anthony Gex
anthony@trinityefca.com

Kerry Shields
kerry@trinityefca.com

Bryan Whiteman
bryan@trinityefca.com
Jason Wonch
jason@trinityefca.com

New here? Scan the QR
code to fill out our Welcome

card onlinel!

TRINITY
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19380 N. 10th St.
Covington, LA
70433

Office:
(985) 893-0218
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In essentials, unity.
In non-essentials,
Charity.

In all things, Jesus
Christ

To our Guests, Welcome!

As you settle in, you can expect to experience a worship service that
consists of music, giving and Biblical teaching. Please let us know
how we can assist you in your spiritual journey. If you're new here,

scan the QR code on the back of the bulletin to fill out the Welcome

card online!

Our Mission
We exist to develop wholehearted followers of Jesus Christ.

Our Vision

We will be a family of believers equipped and engaged to share the
love of Christ in a world desperately needing him.
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ANNOUNCEMENTS

WHEN YOU PRAY

21 Days of Prayer and Fasting | 2025
You are invited to join in 21 days of prayer and fasting to start the New
Year! We are dedicating the first 21 days of the year to lift up Trinity
Church in prayer, asking God to use our faith family in a powerful way in
2025. Refer to insert in the bulletin for more information.

Home Groups | Spring 2025
Interested in joining a Home Group? The new year is a great time to start!
Home groups are designed to help us share life together as a church
family. We have different groups meeting on various nights during the
week. To find out more click “Ministries” on our website.

Women’s Thursday Morning Bible Study | January 16
Please come join our Thursday morning Bible study. We will be studying
the Book of Romans. We will meet from 9:30-11. No workbook required.
Childcare is available by reservation. Contact Lee Manguno at
985-630-8497 for more information.

Ladies Crafting Saturday| January 18

Join us between 9am-12pm in the FDC. For more details visit the Events
Calendar on our church website.

Volunteer Opportunity for Super Bowl Prayer Breakfast | Feb 8
Volunteers are needed to serve at the 2025 Annual Super Bowl Prayer
Breakfast, Bart Starr Award Presentation. This event is hosted by our
missionary partners Jerry and Mallory Dendinger, (Athletes In Action)
ministry. If you would like to participate in this outreach event, please
visit our website and click on the link provided.

Save the Date | February 23, 2025
The next Discover Trinity Class - more information coming soon!!

Trinity Missions Prayer | Pray for Turkey
Father in heaven, We pray for our brothers and sisters in Turkey. Those in
power see them as a threat. We pray that Christians would be seen as a light
in this dark country. As Christians come in response to the devastating
earthquake we pray that you would use them to change the hearts of the
Muslim believers. We pray for boldness and perseverance for believers as you
write a new story in Turkey with Jesus at the center. Amen.
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Prayers of Pain
Psalm 77

It is healthy to in pain (77:1-9)

It is helpful to God’s faithfulness (77:10-20)

Handbook to Prayer Guide:
Next week Jan 13th-19th, Pray thru Month 1 days 13-19
Abide in Christ through prayer!



